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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896—continued,

RETURN of OUTBKEAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended
15th August, 1903.

ANTHRAX.

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Bedford
Cambridge
Derby

Lancaster
Leicester
Northampton...
Northumberland
Somerset
Warwick
Westmorland

WALES.

Carmarthen

SCOTLAND.

Argyll
Berwick
Perth
ROM and Cromarty
Selkirk

TOTAL

Outbreaks
reported.

No.

"i
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1

2

1

"t
1

18

Animals
Attacked.

No.

1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
I
1

2

1
1
1
1
1

21

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Bedford
Isle of Ely

Hants
London
Middlesex
Suffolk „
Surrey
Sussex, East
Warwick
Worcester
Tork, West Biding

TOTAL

Out-
breaks

reported.

No.

*2
1

16
1
I
1
1

1
2

26

Animals
which

remained
Diseased
at the
end of
the pre-

vious
Week.

No.

1
3
2

3

9

Animals
reported
during

the
Week
as At-
tacked.

No.

"*2
1

33
I
1
1
1
1
2
2

45

*For
Worcestershire

convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in
hire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended August 15, 1903

T1902
Corresponding week in < 1901

Il900

total for 33 weeks, 1903 .

( 1902
Dorresponding period in-! 1901

1 1900

—

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

18

10
8
8

520

454
416
353

A
ni

m
al

s A
tta

ck
ed

.

No.

21

16
11
23

799

736
592
609

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

"l

...

1
12
11

CD

No.

23

...

120
669
158

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

26

33
43
33

941

733
863
697

I
|
a
1

1

No.

45

47
75
50

1,532

1,303
1,469
1,184

Rabies.

Oases
Confirmed.

i
No.

...

...

12
1

;3
No.

...

...

11
1

Swine-Fever,

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

28

48
49
27

1,083

1,176
2,594
1,448

oQ-tf * d

No.

166

161
215
130

5,300

5,339
12,621
14,421

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board of Agriculture, 18th August, 1903.
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