DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896-continued.

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended 15th August, 1903.

ANTHRAX.			GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).						
Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported.	Animals Attacked.			Animals which	Animals			
ENGLAND. No. Bedford Cambridge 1		No. 1 1	Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Out- breaks reported.	Diseased at the	reported during the Week as At- tacked.			
Derby	ī	l i			i				
Tanandam	2 2	$egin{array}{c} 2 \ 2 \end{array}$							
Leicester	2	2	ENGLAND.	No.	No.	No.			
Northamboulond	. 1	1	Bedford		1				
Somerset		1	Isle of Ely	l .	3	***			
Warwick	1	1	Essex	2	2	2			
Westmorland	1	1	Hants	16 1 1		1 33 1 1			
WALES.			Sussex, East	1 3	3	1			
Carmarthen	2	2	Warwiok Worcester York, West Riding	" 1 2	 	1 2 2			
SCOTLAND.									
Argyll	1	1			-				
Dowth		1	1						
Ross and Cromarty		1 1	Į						
Salblab		î							
TOTAL	18	21	TOTAL	26	9	45			

^{*}For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley in Worcestershire, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period,		Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies,		Swine-Fever.	
			Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Cases Confirmed.			ntered d or
		Outbreaks.						Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks.	Swine Slaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to In- fection.
		No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Week ended August 15, 1903		18	21	•••		26	45	•••		28	166
Corresponding week in $\begin{cases} 1902\\ 1901\\ 1900 \end{cases}$	•••	10 8 8	16 11 23	::: 1	23	33 43 33	47 75 50	***	•••	48 49 27	161 215 130
Total for 33 weeks, 1903	•••	520	799			941	1,532			1,083	5,300
Corresponding period in { 1901	•••	454 416 353	736 592 609	1 12 11	120 669 158	733 863 697	1,303 1,469 1,184	12 1 	11 1 	1,176 2,594 1,448	5,339 12,521 14,421

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture, 18th August, 1903.